GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1066
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"° NOVEMBER, 2019

BENEFICIARIESUNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME

1066. SHRI NAND KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN:
SHRI JUAL ORAM:
SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:
KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries covered under Ayushman Bharat Scheme so far along with the
details thereof, State/UTwise;

(b) the number of claims made under the scheme since its launch and the status of their
settlement, State/UT-wise;

(c) the names of the States where this scheme has not been implemented and the steps taken by
the Government to get it implemented throughout the country;

(d) whether any steps have been taken to increase the number of seats in various AYUSH
hospitals across the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: Facilities a Ayushman Bharat- Hedlth & Wellness Centres (AB-HWCs) are free and
universal to al.

The details of beneficiaries covered under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya
Yojana (AB-PMJAY) areat Annexurell.

(b):  As on 20.11.2019, the State/UT-wise number of clams made after discharge of
beneficiary is 54.85 Lakh and amount of claim raised are 7608.85 Crore. State/UT —wise status
of settlement of claims under AB- PMJAY isat Annexure ll.



(c):  Based on the proposals received from the States/UTs, AB-HWC is being implemented in
all States/ UTs except UT of Delhi.

The States of Odisha, Telangana, West Bengal and UT of Delhi are not implementing
AB-PMJAY . The implementation of the scheme was rolled back in the State of West Bengal on
January 2019. Government of India has been requesting these State/UT Governments to join the
scheme.

(d) & (e): Ministry of AYUSH is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National
AYUSH Mission (NAM) through State/UT Governments and providing assistance to them as per
the proposals received through State Annual Action Plan.

Under NAM there is a provision of financia assistance for upgradation of Standalone
Government AYUSH Hospitals for undertaking construction, renovation of existing premises,
furniture, fixtures, equipments etc. Under NAM, Ministry of AYUSH has sanctioned Rs. 567.39
crores till 2018-19 to open new AYUSH hospitals as well as to upgrade the existing AYUSH
hospitals. However, the data regarding number of seatsin AYUSH Hospitals is not maintained at
the Central level.



Annexure-|

State-wise details for beneficiary families covered under AB-PMJAY (as on 20.11.2019)

Sl. No. State Beneficiary families covered (in lakhs)
1 Andaman And Nicobar Islands 0.91
2 Andhra Pradesh 144
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0.90
4 Assam™* 27
5 Bihar 109
6 Chandigarh 0.70
7 Chhattisgarh 415
8 Dadra And Nagar Haveli 0.70
9 Daman and Diu 0.50
10 Goa 0.40
11 Gujarat 70.0
12 Haryana 155
13 Himachal Pradesh 4.8
14 UT of Jammu And Kashmir and UT of 61

Ladakh

15 Jharkhand 57
16 Karnataka* 115
17 Kerala 40.9
18 Lakshadweep 0.01
19 Madhya Pradesh 118
20 Maharashtra 83.6
21 Manipur 2.8
22 Meghalaya 8.4
23 Mizoram 1.95
24 Nagaland 5.7
25 Puducherry 1
26 Punjab 45.87
27 Rajasthan 59.7
28 Sikkim 0.4
29 Tamil Nadu* 147
30 Tripura 4.9
31 Uttar Pradesh 118
32 Uttarakhand 19.7
33 West Bengal 111.9

* The above information relates to beneficiaries supported under PM-JAY in alliance with state schemes
** West Bengal has withdrawn implementation of scheme from January 2019.




Annexure — |l

State wise details of claims paid under AB PM-JAY as on 20.11.2019

SI. No. State % of Claims paid
1 Andaman And Nicobar Islands 24.10%
2 Andhra Pradesh 41.30%
3 Arunachal Pradesh 31.80%
4 Assam 78.10%
5 Bihar 56.00%
6 Chandigarh 71.00%
7 Chhattisgarh 77.10%
8 Dadra And Nagar Haveli 73.40%
9 Daman And Diu 72.30%
10 Goa 0.20%
11 Gujarat 76.0%
12 Haryana 92.40%
13 Himachal Pradesh 78.80%
14 Jammu And Kashmir 87.90%
15 Jharkhand 88.40%
16 Karnataka 37.40%
17 Kerala 38.80%
18 Lakshadweep 0.00%
19 Madhya Pradesh 68.20%
20 Maharashtra 84.90%
21 Manipur 91.00%
22 Meghalaya 82.40%
23 Mizoram 80.30%
24 Nagaland 88.50%
25 Puducherry 0.00%
26 Punjab 63.00%
27 Rajasthan 43.90%
28 Sikkim 39.40%
29 Tamil Nadu 93.50%
30 Tripura 86.70%
31 Uttar Pradesh 68.00%
32 Uttarakhand 86.30%




